
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

262-37 (LS)

Roy A. B. Quinata Relative to recognizing Amplify for their continuous efforts in aiding and empowering organizations on Guam
and the greater Micronesian region, and on their Fifth (5th) Annual Giving Tree Project; and commending
them for their devotion to making a difference during the holiday season through their Annual Giving Tree
Project.

11/29/23
3:16 p.m.

12/9/23
10:00 a.m.

11/29/23

Intro/Ref/History LOG
12/7/2023 10:42 AM












