I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
		Relative to recognizing Amplify for their continuous efforts in aiding and empowering organizations on Guam		12/9/23	11/29/23					
2(2.27.(1.5)		and the greater Micronesian region, and on their Fifth (5th) Annual Giving Tree Project; and commending		10:00 a.m.						
262-37 (LS)		them for their devotion to making a difference during the holiday season through their Annual Giving Tree								
		Project.								

Introduced by

Roy A.

Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A Lujan
Tima Rose Muña Barnes

Y.
Roy A. B. Quinata

William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Joe S. San Agustin
J. Dueñas
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
her
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Tairtague



Relative to recognizing Amplify for their continuous efforts in aiding and empowering organizations on Guam and the greater Micronesian region, and on their Fifth (5th) Annual Giving Tree Project; and commending them for their devotion to making a difference during the holiday season through their Annual Giving Tree Project.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of I Liheslaturan Guāhan to recognize and honor those distinguished citizens of this great island who have devoted themselves to faithfully serving the best interests of our community and the needs of our island; and

WHEREAS, such exemplary citizens include Prairie Garrido, Joney Rengiil, Keoni Paulino, Kassidee Cruz, Nolan Flores, Ian Aflague, Ha'ane Paulino, and Megan Gimmen, who are all current and distinguished members of Amplify; and

WHEREAS, Amplify is a community-based organization that was conceived by a group of friends attending the University of Guam who saw a need to make a change and contribute back to the community of Guåhan, their home; and

WHEREAS, Amplify's mission is to aid and empower organizations and their agents of change on Guam and in the greater Micronesian region; and the organization aims to amplify current efforts of other community and nonprofit organizations by providing them with support and resources that will supplement their endeavors; and

WHEREAS, in 2019, Amplify hosted its First (1st) Annual Giving Tree Project, a major project for the organization, which provides holiday gifts and necessities to several shelters that provide care for underprivileged and unhoused children and youth on Guam, such as Sanctuary, Inc., Catholic Social Service, Alee Shelter, and Guma San Iose; and

WHEREAS, this year, Amplify continues its success in hosting their Fifth (5th) Annual Giving Tree Project, focusing on the fulfillment of individual child and youth holiday wish lists, while partnering with local businesses, schools, Senators, student organizations, families, and individuals throughout Guam; and encouraging the entire island to contribute to the well-being and happiness of those most in need; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Amplify for their continuous efforts in aiding and empowering organizations on Guam and the greater Micronesian region, and on their Fifth (5th) Annual Giving Tree Project; and commend them for their devotion to making a difference during the holiday season through their Annual Giving Tree Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Amplify; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 29TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023.

THERESE M. TERLAIE

Speaker

AMANDA L. HELTON Legislative

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2023 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 262-37 (LS)

Introduced by:

Roy A. B. Quinata

Therese M. Terlaje

Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague

Relative to recognizing Amplify for their continuous efforts in aiding and empowering organizations on Guam and the greater Micronesian region, and on their Fifth (5th) Annual Giving Tree Project; and commending them for their devotion to making a difference during the holiday season through their Annual Giving Tree Project.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN

2 GUÅHAN:

1

- 3 WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to recognize and honor
- 4 those distinguished citizens of this great island who have devoted themselves to
- 5 faithfully serving the best interests of our community and the needs of our island; and

1 WHEREAS, such exemplary citizens include Prairie Garrido, Joney Rengiil. 2 Keoni Paulino, Kassidee Cruz, Nolan Flores, Ian Aflague, Ha'ane Paulino, and Megan 3 Gimmen, who are all current and distinguished members of Amplify; and 4 WHEREAS, Amplify is a community-based organization that was conceived by 5 a group of friends attending the University of Guam who saw a need to make a change and contribute back to the community of Guåhan, their home; and 6 7 WHEREAS, Amplify's mission is to aid and empower organizations and their agents of change on Guam and in the greater Micronesian region; and the organization 8 9 aims to amplify current efforts of other community and nonprofit organizations by 10 providing them with support and resources that will supplement their endeavors; and WHEREAS, in 2019, Amplify hosted its First (1st) Annual Giving Tree Project, 11 12 a major project for the organization, which provides holiday gifts and necessities to several shelters that provide care for underprivileged and unhoused children and youth 13 14 on Guam, such as Sanctuary, Inc., Catholic Social Service, Alee Shelter, and Guma San 15 Jose; and WHEREAS, this year, Amplify continues its success in hosting their Fifth (5th) 16 17 Annual Giving Tree Project, focusing on the fulfillment of individual child and youth holiday wish lists, while partnering with local businesses, schools, Senators, student 18 19 organizations, families, and individuals throughout Guam; and encouraging the entire island to contribute to the well-being and happiness of those most in need; now 20 21 therefore, be it 22 **RESOLVED,** that I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Amplify for their continuous efforts in 23 24 aiding and empowering organizations on Guam and the greater Micronesian region, and 25 on their Fifth (5th) Annual Giving Tree Project; and commend them for their devotion

- 1 to making a difference during the holiday season through their Annual Giving Tree
- 2 Project; and be it further
- RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
- 4 adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Amplify; and
- 5 to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 29TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023.

Legislative Secretary

THERESE M TERLAIR

Speaker

3

December 6, 2023

MEMORANDUM

To: All Members of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

From: Senator Roy A. B. Quinata

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution No. 262-37 (LS)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join me in presenting Resolution No. 262-37 (LS) - "Relative to recognizing Amplify for their continuous efforts in aiding and empowering organizations on Guam and the greater Micronesian region, and on their Fifth (5th) Annual Giving Tree Project; and commending them for their devotion to making a difference during the holiday season through their Annual Giving Tree Project."

The presentation will occur on Saturday, December 9, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at Guma San Jose in Dededo, Guam.

I look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase'